CHAPTER 7

ZONING

<u>Preamble</u>. The Town Board of the Town of Freedom approves, so far as it affects the lands in the Town of Freedom, the Outagamie County Zoning Ordinance enacted by the County Board on July 5, 1989, and as presently amended. Previous certificates setting forth the approval of a resolution adopting the Outagamie County Zoning Ordinance for the Town of Freedom have been filed with the County Clerk of Outagamie County, Wisconsin, in accordance with Section 59.69(5)(c) Wisconsin Statutes. The Zoning Ordinance affected as of the adoption of the Code of Ordinances for the Town of Freedom is set forth hereinafter: